GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, CHAK BHALWAL, JAMMU.

Sub: Admission Fee detail.

Fee structure as notified by Government of Jammu and Kashmir/ University of Jammu for the session 2020-21 is as under:-

S. No.	Semester	College/Govt.	University	Insurance	Total
1.	B.E 1 st Semester	Rs. 8270/=*	Rs. 4460/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 12830/=*
2.	B.E 1 st Semester (For the students who have passed last exam. from other than J&K Board)'	Rs. 8270/=	Rs. 5340/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 13710/=
3.	B.E 2 nd Sem.	Rs. 6120/=	Rs. 2220/=		Rs. 8340/=
4	B.E 3 rd Semester	Rs. 6170/=	Rs. 4100/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 10370/=
5.	B.E LES 3 rd Semester	Rs. 8270/=	Rs. 5340/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 13710/=
6.	B.E 4 th Sem.	Rs. 6120/=	Rs. 2220/=		Rs. 8340/=
7.	B.E 5 th Semester	Rs. 6170/=	Rs. 4100/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 10370/=
8.	B.E 6 th semester	Rs. 6120/=	Rs. 2220/=		Rs. 8340/=
9.	B.,E 7 th .Sem	Rs. 6170/=	Rs. 4100/=	Rs.100/=*	Rs. 10370/=
10.	B.E 8 th Sem.	Rs. 6120/=	Rs. 2220/=		Rs. 8340/=

Note:

Hostel Fee 1st Semester

= Rs.4050/= (including Rs. 1000/- security Charges)

Hostel Fee 2^{nd} to 8^{th} sem. = Rs.3050/= per semester

Hostel Mess charges*

= Rs.14490/= per semester (Rs. 2415/=per month)

* Subject to change

No. GCET/20/Adm. Fee/1628 Dated: 26/08/2020

^{1.} In addition to above the students of 1st semester shall be charged Rs. 880/- who have passed their 10+2 examination from other than J&K Board of School Education.

^{2.} The students selected by the BOPEE for undergoing B.E Degree course through this college under TFW Category shall not be charged Tution Fee @ Rs.1500/= in 1st semester only subject to production of required Income Certificate in Original to be issued by the concerned revenue authority.